CLAY COUNTY RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, organizations in Clay County have donated funds to the Clay County Board of County Commissioners to purchase food supply in response to the COVID-19 emergency event and this emergency was not anticipated when the fiscal year 2019/2020 budget was approved, and

WHEREAS, Section 129.06(2)(d) of the Florida Statutes stipulates that a receipt of a nature from a source not anticipated in the budget and received for a particular purpose may, by resolution of the Board, be appropriated and expended for that purpose, and

WHEREAS, these donated funds will be used by the Clay County Board of County Commissioners to purchase food supplies for those citizens of Clay County in need, as part of the County's response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 129.06(2)(d) of the Florida Statutes, let it be resolved that the following budget be adopted.

<u>REVENUE</u> COVID-19 Donated Food	001-001-366003	\$4,105.00
APPROPRIATION Donated Food	001-2106-552301	\$4,105.00

Board of County Commissioners Clay County, Florida

DATE

Gayward F. Hendry, Chairman

ATTEST:

Howard Wanamaker, County Manager and Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners